MODELS
INPUT VOLTAGE
AND CURRENT
B5-3
Input (V)
0 - 40
0 - 40
0 - 40

(Non-flanged case has no designator in
this position)
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
See Section B8, cases H3, H5, K4, and K6, for dimensions.
Pin Designation
1 Positive Input
2 Positive Output
3 Case Ground
4 Output Common
5 Input Common
FIGURE 5: PIN OUT
26221-001-DTS Rev A DQ# 14006
All technical information is believed to be accurate, but no responsibility is
assumed for errors or omissions. Interpoint reserves the right to make changes in
products or specifications without notice. Copyright © 1990 - 1999 Interpoint. All
rights reserved.
B8-17
CASE HCASES
CASE H
BOTTOM VIEW
See Figures 29 – 34
for pin configurations.
2.125 max
(53.98)
1.125 max
(28.58)
Materials
Header Cold Rolled Steel/Nickel/Gold
cases H1 and H2
Cold Rolled Steel/Nickel/Tin
cases H3, H4, and H5
Cover Kovar/Nickel
cases H1 and H2
Cold Rolled Steel/Nickel/Tin
cases H3, H4, and H5
Pins #52 alloy
ceramic seal
case H1
case H2 (except MHV Series Single and Dual)
compression glass seal
MHV Series Single and Dual
case H3, H4, H5
Case dimensions in inches (mm)
Tolerance ±0.005 (0.13) for three decimal places
±0.01 (0.3) for two decimal places
unless otherwise specified
CAUTION
Heat from reflow or wave soldering may damage
the device. Solder pins individually with heat
application not exceeding 300°C for 10 seconds
per pin.
Dot on top of case indicates pin one
0.155 (3.94)
0.955 (24.26)
Seam Seal
0.
00
0
0.040 dia
(1.02)
0.000